

Since January 2020 Elsevier has created a COVID-19 resource centre with free information in English and Mandarin on the novel coronavirus COVID-19. The COVID-19 resource centre is hosted on Elsevier Connect, the company's public news and information website.

Elsevier hereby grants permission to make all its COVID-19-related research that is available on the COVID-19 resource centre - including this research content - immediately available in PubMed Central and other publicly funded repositories, such as the WHO COVID database with rights for unrestricted research re-use and analyses in any form or by any means with acknowledgement of the original source. These permissions are granted for free by Elsevier for as long as the COVID-19 resource centre remains active.

FISEVIER

Contents lists available at ScienceDirect

## Asian Journal of Psychiatry

journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/ajp



## Corrigendum



## Corrigendum to "The issues of transference and countertransference in tele-psychotherapy during COVID-19 outbreak" [Asian J. Psychiatr. 54 (2020) 102427]

## Dominikus David Biondi Situmorang

Atma Jaya Catholic University of Indonesia, Department of Guidance and Counseling, Jl. Jenderal Sudirman 51 Jakarta Selatan, Jakarta, 12930, Indonesia

The author regret in the original published version of this article: 1) the author incorrectly used the words practioner, practioners, and practioner's several times in his article (mental health clinician/practioner, mental health clinician/practioners, mental health clinician/s/practioner's), instead of practitioner, practitioners, and practitioner's (mental health clinician/practitioners, mental health clinician/practitioners, mental health clinician's/practitioner's); 2) the author mistakenly did not put space between two words 'in the moment'technique in Step 3 (Step 3: Develop the 'in the moment'technique), instead of 'in the

moment' technique (Step 3: Develop the 'in the moment' technique); 3) the author mistakenly did not put space between two words Accompani mentmusic in Step 5 (Step 5: Accompani mentmusic), instead of Accompaniment music (Step 5: Accompaniment music); 4) the author incorrectly used the words authors report in Declaration of competing interest (The authors report no declarations of interest.), instead of author reports (The author reports no declarations of interest.). The author would like to apologise for any inconvenience caused.